54 mile to Fairmount via Towe Chapel & Yarborough Mill

R __|4. Turn right at Simpson Rd NE 0.5 0.5
R |5. Turn right at Mansfield Rd NE 1.3 1.8
L |6. Turn left to stay on Mansfield Rd NE 0.3 2.1
S _|7. Continue onto Kirk Rd NW 1.2 3.3
L |[8. Turn left at Pine Ridge Rd NW 1.7 5.0
R |9. Turn right at Towe Chapel Rd NW 2.1 7.1
R |10. Turn right at Powell Rd 1.7 8.8
S |11. Continue onto Folsom Rd NW 0.1 8.9
R [12. Turn right at Folsom Glade Rd NW 1.7 10.6
L [13. Turn left at County Line Rd 0.7 1.3
County Line Rd turns left, becomes Folsom Rd 2.1 13.4
R _[15. Turn right at Yarborough Mill Rd SE 0.5 13.9
L |Take the 1st left to stay on Yarborough Mill Rd 2.2 16.1
R |17. Turn right at GA-53 E/Fairmount Hwy SE 0.4 16.5
L |18. Take the 1st left onto Mt Olive Church Rd 1.3 17.8
19. Continue on Mt Olive Church Rd 2.2 20.0
R _[20. Turn right at Covington Bridge Rd 2.8 22.8
R |Turn right to stay on Covington Bridge Rd SE 2.9 25.7
BR |22. Bear right at Pinhook Rd SE 1.5 27.2
R |23. Slight right at US-411 S 1.0 28.2
Store stop at intersection Hwy 411 & Hwy 53, Fairmount, GA
R |Turn right out of store onto Hwy 411 0.1 33.7
QL _|Quick left onto GA-53 0.9 34.6
L |28. Take the 1st left onto Slate Mine Rd SE 1.7 36.3
L |29. Left at Arnold Rd NE 0.7 37.0
L [30. Turn left at Arnold Spur 0.5 37.5
S _|31. Continue onto Arnold Rd 1.0 38.5
R _[32. Turn right at Mt Pleasant Rd 1.6 40.1
L |33. Turn left at Cagle Rd 1.8 41.9
R _|34. Turn right at Calico Valley Rd 1.6 43.5
R _|35. Turn right at Pine Logging Rd 0.5 44.0
X |36. Continue onto Cassville Pine Logging Rd 2.0 46.0
L |37. Turn left at Richards Rd 3.1 49.1
R [38. Turn right at Old Tennessee Rd 0.7 49.8
R |40. Slight right at Cass White Rd 2.2 52.0
R _|41. Turn Right at Grogan Rd 0.5 52.5
R |3. Turn right at Cassville Pine Logging Rd NE 2.6 55.1
Arrive Sosebee on Left 53.5




